CY2907
Single-PLL General Purpose EPROM
Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07137 Rev. *J  Revised July 22, 2016
Single-PLL General Purpose EPROM Programmable Clock Generator
Features
■ Single phase locked loop (PLL) architecture

KKVTMP
See ECN Added Device Programming.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated to new template.
*B 2715646 KVM /
AESA
06/10/09 Removed Industrial Temperature Range related information in all instances
across the document.
Removed Selector Guide.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed obsolete parts namely CY2907SC-xxx, CY2907SC-xxxT,
CY2907SI-xxx, CY2907SI-xxxT, CY2907F8T, CY2907F8I, CY2907F8IT,
CY2907F14T, CY2907F14I and CY2907F14IT.
Added Note 14 and referred the same note in all MPNs except CY3670.
*C 2948496 KVM 06/09/10 Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Package Diagrams.
*D 3051170 BASH 10/07/2010 Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Minor edits.
*E 3155189 BASH 01/27/2011 No technical updates.
*F 3402027 BASH 10/11/2011 Updated Ordering Information:
Removed pruned parts namely CY2907SL-262 and CY2907SL-262T.
Updated Package Diagrams.
*G 4047640 CINM 07/02/2013 Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *E to *F.
Completing Sunset Review.
*H 4399810 AJU 06/05/2014 Updated to new template.
Added watermark “Not Recommended for New Designs”.
*I 4587350 AJU 12/05/2014 Removed watermark “Not Recommended for New Designs”.
Updated Functional Description:
Added “For a complete list of related documentation, click here.” at the end.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed pruned parts namely CY2907FX14 and CY2907FX14T.
*J 5366091 TAVA 07/22/2016 Removed 14-pin SOIC package related information in all instances across the
document.
Updated Logic Block Diagram.
Updated Cypress CY3670 Programming Kit: